

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C., AT NANJANGUD.

O.S. 119/ 2017

Plaintiff/s	V/s	Defendant/s
Vasanthamma @ Vanajakshi and others	V/s	Siddashetty & others

I S S U E S

- (1) Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit schedule properties are ancestral joint family properties of themselves and defendants No.1 to 12?
- (2) Whether the plaintiffs prove that they have got 1/7th share in the suit schedule properties?
- (3) Whether the plaintiffs prove that sale deed executed by defendant No.1 to 6 in favour of defendant No.13 in respect of suit schedule item No.19 property is null, void and not binding on the share of the plaintiffs?
- (4) Whether the defendant No.1 to 6 prove that suit schedule item No.11, 15, 16, 18 and 19 are his self acquired properties?
- (5) Whether the defendant No.1 to 6, 9 and 12 prove that propositus Rachashetty effected partition in respect of suit schedule item No.1 to 10, 12 & 13 through registered Will dt.16/3/1998?
- (6) Whether the defendants No.9 and 12 prove that suit schedule item No.24 property is their self acquired property?
- (7) Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief claimed?
- (8) What Order or Decree ?

Sd/- 28/6/2018
Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Nanjangud.

