

IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE, AT NANJANGUD

O.S.No. 119/2017

Plaintiffs : Vasanthamma and others

-vs-

Defendants : Siddashetty and others

ADDL. ISSUES FRAMED ON 02.07.2024

- 1 Whether the defendant No.18 proves that the 1st defendant executed registered gift deed in favour of this defendant on 24.01.2008 in respect of the suit item No.15?
- 2 Whether the defendant No.18 further proves that item No.15 is his absolute property?

(KAMALAKSHA D.)
Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Nanjangud.